
2.3 . Canada and the United States wiLl become more similar in many
ways .

VERY UNLIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1 ( 4'/.)
SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 (17 7.7)
SOMEWHAT LIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 (49%)
VERY LIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 (29%)
NO OPINION (VOLUNTEERED) . . . . . .5 C '° )

24 . The free trade agreement will benefit Canada and the United
States equally .

VERY UNLIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1 (24%)
SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 (34%)
SOMEWHAT LIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 (31%)
VERY LIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 (10% )
NO OPINION (VOLUNTEERED) . . . . . .5 ( 1% )

25 . The-United States will keep to the terms of the agreement .

VERY UNLIKELY . . . . . . . . . . ' . . . . . . .1` (12%)
SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . .2- (26%)
SOMEWHAT LIKELY . . . . . . . . . : . . . . .3 (46%)
VERY LIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 (14%)
NO OPINION (VOLUNTEERED) . . . .' . .5 (,3% )

26 . The Canadian wood and paper products industry will increase
sales in the United States .

VERY UNLIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1 ( 7%)
SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 (20%)
SOMEWHAT LIKELY . . . .3 (54%)
VERY LIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 (17%)
NO OPINION (VOLUNTEERED) . . . . . .5- ( 3% )

27 . The Canadian automobile industry will lose jobs to the United

States .

VERY UNLIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1 ( 6%)

SOMEWHAT UNLIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 (26%)
SOMEWHAT LIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3 (41%)
VERY LIKELY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 (25%)
NO OPINION (VOLUNTEERED) . . . . . .5 ( 2x)


